
Elected 
Representatives 

 
Susan Sanabria, Village President 

s.sanabria@windpoint.org 
4925 Lighthouse Dr. 

262-456-0530 
Current Term: 2017-2019 

Village Board Trustees 
Robert Quam, Jr. 
5138 Starlight Dr. 
r.quam@windpoint.org 

262-989-8014 
Current Term: 
2016-2018 

Emily Lawrence 
7 Maplewood Ct. 
e.lawrence@windpoint.org 

262-456-1812 
Current Term: 
2016-2018 

Karen Van Lone 
4915 Beacon Ln. 
k.vanlone@windpoint.org 

262-681-0331 
Current Term: 
2016-2018 

Charles Manning 
4001 Lighthouse Dr. 
c.manning@windpoint.org 

262-994-2134 
Current Term: 
2017-2019 

Donald Gloo 
3 Cherrywood Ct. 
d.gloo@windpoint.org 

262-681-2033 
Current Term: 
2017-2019 

Marty Meissner 
231 Old Pine Cir. 
m.meissner@windpoint.org 

262-639-9289 
Current Term: 
2017-2019 

The Village Board meets for regular meetings on the
second Thursday of each month at 5:30 p.m. at the
Lighthouse.  Special meetings are scheduled as
needed. 

Municipal Judge 

Honorable John W. 
Knuteson 
12 Redwood Ct.  

262-639-5621 
Current Term: 
2015-2019 

  

Appointed and 
Contracted Staff 

 
Michael Hawes, Administrator/Clerk-Treasurer 

262-639-3524 – m.hawes@windpoint.org 
 

David Rossman, Chief of Police 
262-639-3022 – police@windpoint.org  

 
Monica Hernandez, Deputy Treasurer/Utility Clerk 
262-639-3524 – m.hernandez@windpoint.org 

April Cruz, Court Clerk 
262-639-3524 – courtclerk@windpoint.org 

Jack Feiner, Public Works Supervisor  
262-639-3560 – j.feiner@windpoint.org 

Joe Thoennes, Public Works Assistant 
262-639-3560  

 
Joseph and Mary Ann Huser,  

Lighthouse Keepers 
262-639-3777 - lhkeeper@windpoint.org 

Ed Bruner, Jr., Village Attorney 
Bruner Law Office – 262-636-9691 

 
Al Kosterman, Building/HVAC Inspector 
262-989-9215 – alkosterman@gmail.com 

Gregg Hansen, Electrical Inspector 
262-977-0488  

 
Rick Herman, Plumbing Inspector 

262-498-3191 
 

Doug Snyder, Village Engineer 
Baxter & Woodman 

 
Jon Schattner, Zoning Administrator 

JPS Consulting Services  - 262-902-2782 
jschattner1@gmail.com 

 
Gerad Gage, Village Assessor 

Associated Appraisal – 800-721-4157. 

  

Boards, Committees 
and Commissions 

Village Board Standing 
Committees 

Public Safety & 
Emergency 

Trustee Gloo (c) 
Trustee Meissner 

Parks & Facilities Trustee Lawrence (c) 
Trustee Van Lone 
President Sanabria 
 

Public Works & 
Utilities 

Trustee Meissner (c) 
Trustee Gloo 
 

Personnel, 
Finance & 
Insurance 

Trustee Van Lone (c) 
Trustee Gloo 
President Sanabria 

Building & 
Zoning 

Trustee Quam (c) 
Trustee Manning 

Lighthouse Trustee Manning (c) 
Trustee Meissner 
Trustee Lawrence 
President Sanabria

Other Boards and Commissions 
Plan 

Commission
President Sanabria (c) 
Trustee Quam 
Mark Madsen 
Tom Knaus (’20) 
Elizabeth Waterfall (’18) 
James Arens (’19) 
Karen Jansson (’19) 

Board of 
Appeals
Alternates:

Tim McGuire 
Vacant 

Bill Bensman (c) (’19) 
Linda Schubring (’19) 
Angie Burwell (’18) 
Mary Chovan (’18) 
Dave Durment (’20) 
 

Architectural
Review 

Board

Trustee Quam (c) (’18) 
Trustee Manning (’18) 
Rob Loppnow (’18) 
Jim Winsjansen (’18) 
John Murphy (’18) 
Dan Wade (’18) 

 
 

(c) = C
hairperson, (Y

ear) = Term
 expires 



General Contact 
Information 

 
Village Administrative Office,  
Public Works Garage/Water 

Utility  
215 E. Four Mile Rd. 

P: 262.639.3524 / F: 262.639.5727 
E: info@windpoint.org 

windpoint.org 
 

Village Hall Meeting Room 
4725 Lighthouse Dr. 

 
Wind Point Police Department 

4725 Lighthouse Dr. 
For emergencies dial 9-1-1 

P: 262.639.3022 / F: 262.639.3039 
Racine Co. Sheriff’s Department 
non-emergency: 262.886.2300 

Wind Point Lighthouse Keepers 
4725 Lighthouse Dr., P: 262.639.3777 

E: lhkeeper@windpoint.org 

John’s Disposal  
107 Highway U, Whitewater, WI 

P: 262.473.4700 / johnsdisposal.com 

Caledonia Fire/EMS Department 
6900 Nicholson Road, Caledonia 

For emergencies dial 9-1-1 
Non-emergency dispatch: 262-886-2300 

P: 262-835-2050 / F: 262-835-4192 
E: cfdsec@caledoniawifd.com 

Caledonia Sewer Utility 
333 4 ½ Mile Rd., Caledonia, WI 

P: 262.681.3900 

  

Stay Current with 
Village Matters 

 
E-News Monthly Newsletter 
Sign up at windpoint.org/newsletter 

Village Websites 

Village of Wind Point: 
windpoint.org 

 
Wind Point Lighthouse: 
windpointlighthouse.org 

Social Media Sites 
facebook.com/windpointwi 

twitter.com/windpointwi 

Public Notice Posting Locations 
Village Office – 215 E. Four Mile Rd. 

 
Village Website – windpoint.org  

(under News & Notices) 

 VILLAGE OF WIND POINT 
215 E. Four Mile Rd. 
Racine, WI 53140 

  

 

Directory of  
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Committees 

U
pdated January 12, 2018 


